

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8928/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in CM(M) No. 291/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BALWANT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR KAPOOR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that notice need not be served upon Respondent No.2. Put up for final disposal after three weeks. Rejoinder to the counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER